1) a nineteen foot (19’) Structure Height Variance, to allow construction of a                 

principal building to reach a height of seventy–nine feet (79’), instead of the sixty feet (60’) 

of height allowed by ordinance; and  

2) a thirty (30) unit Lot Density Variance, to allow one hundred and fourteen (114) hotel units 

to be constructed, instead of the eighty–four (84) units permitted by ordinance, 

which variances are necessary to authorize construction of a new Hotel within a CB Community 

Business Zone, for a property site situated upon two vacant parcels of land approximately two and